
1 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.970 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2/03/2016 

 

ORGANISATIONS OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

 

†970. SHRI LAKHAN LAL SAHU: 

 

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó Ùðüëðó 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of the organisations of science and technology working in various parts 

of the country including Chhattisgarh; 

 

(b) whether as per the reservation policy of the Union Government, the students 

belonging to different categories are given admission in these organisations; 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof, organisationwise and State-wise; 

 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and 

 

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES 

(SHRI.Y. S. CHOWDARY) 

òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó +ÉÉè® ÑðöÆãðó òãðìððÐð ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó 

 (gÉÉÒ ´ÉÉ<Ç. AºÉ. SÉÉèvÉ®ÉÒ) 

 

(a) Madam, the information related to the organisations of science and technology 

under the administrative control of this Ministry is given in the Annexure. 

(b) to (e):   Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 

******** 
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ANNEXURE 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION No.970 FOR REPLY ON 02/03/2016 

 

S. No State Name 

(1) (2) (3) 

1 
Assam 

Institute of Advanced Study in Science & Technology, Guwahati, 

Assam 

2 North East Institute of Science & Technology, Jorhat, Assam 

3 
Chandigarh 

Central Scientific Instruments Organisation, Chandigarh 

4 Institute of Microbial Technology, Chandigarh 

5 Goa National Institute of Oceanography, Dona Paula, Goa 

6 
Gujarat 

Central Salt & Marine Chemicals Research Institute, Bhavnagar, 

Gujarat 

7 Nation Innovation Foundation, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 

8 

Haryana 

National Brain Research Centre, Gurgaon, Haryana 

9 
Translational Health Science & Technology Institute, Faridabad, 

Haryana 

10 
UNESCO Regional Centre for Education and Training, Faridabad, 

Haryana 

11 Indian National Academy of Engineering, Gurgaon Haryana 

12 
National Accreditation Board for Testing & Calibration 

Laboratories, Gurgaon, Haryana 

13 Himachal Pradesh 
Institute of Himalayan Bioresource Technology, Palampur, 

Himachal Pradesh 

14 Jammu & Kashmir Indian Institute of Integrative Medicine, Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir 

15 
Jharkhand 

Central Institute of Mining & Fuel Research, Dhanbad, Jharkhand 

16 National Metallurgical Laboratory, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand 

17 

Karnataka 

Centre for Nano and Soft Matter Sciences, Bangalore, Karnataka 

18 Indian Institute of Astrophysics, Bangalore, Karnataka 

19 
Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific Research, 

Bengaluru, Karnataka 

20 Raman Research Institute, Bengaluru, Karnataka 

21 
Institute for Stem Cell Research and Regenerative Medicine, 

Bengaluru, Karnataka 

22 Central Food Technological Research Institute,  Mysuru, Karnataka 

23 National Aerospace Laboratories, Bengaluru, Karnataka 

24 Indian Academy of Sciences, Bangalore, Karnataka 

25 

Kerala 

Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for Medical Sciences and Technology, 

Thiruvanathapuram, Kerala 

26 
Rajiv Gandhi Centre for Biotechnology, Thiruvananthapuram, 

Kerala 
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27  
National Institute of Interdisciplinary Science and Technology, 

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala 

28 Madhya Pradesh 
Advanced Materials & Process Research Institute, Bhopal, Madhya 

Pradesh 

29 

Maharashtra 

Agharkar Research Institute, Pune, Maharashtra 

30 Indian Institute of Geomagnetism, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 

31 National Centre for Cell Science, Pune, Maharashtra 

32 National Chemical Laboratory, Pune, Maharashtra 

33 
National Environment Engineering Research Institute, Nagpur, 

Maharashtra 

34 Meghalaya 
North East Center For Technology Application & Reach, Shillong, 

Meghalaya 

35 Manipur 
Institute of Bioresources and Sustainable Development, Imphal, 

Manipur 

36 

New Delhi 

National Institute of Immunology, New Delhi 

37 National Institute for Plant Genome Research, New Delhi 

38 
International Centre for Genetic Engineering & Biotechnology, New 

Delhi 

39 Central Road Research Institute, New Delhi 

40 Institute of Genomics & Integrative Biology, Delhi 

41 
National Institute of Science Communication and Information 

Resources, New Delhi  

42 
National Institute of Science, Technology and Development Studies, 

New Delhi 

43 Indian National Science Academy, New Delhi   

44 Science and Engineering Research Board, New Delhi 

45 Technology Development Board, New Delhi 

46 
Technology Information, Forecasting & Assessment Council, New 

Delhi 

47 National Physical Laboratory, New Delhi 

48 
Odisha 

Institute of Life Sciences, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 

49 Institute of Minerals & Materials Technology, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 

50 

Punjab 

Institute of Nano Science & Technology, Mohali, Punjab 

51 
National Agri-Food Biotechnology Institute & Bioprocessing Unit, 

Mohali, Punjab 

52 Centre of Innovative and Applied Bioprocessing, Mohali, Punjab 

53 Rajasthan Central Electronics Engineering Research Institute, Pilani, Rajasthan 

54 

Tamil Nadu 

Central Electrochemical Research Institute, Karaikudi, Tamil Nadu 

55 Central Leather Research Institute, Chennai,Tamil Nadu 

56 
Central Scientific & Industrial Research, Madras Complex, Tamil 

Nadu 

57 Structural Engineering Research Centre, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 
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58 

Telangana 

International Advanced Research Centre for   Powder Metallurgy and 

New Materials, Hyderabad, Telangana 

59 
Centre for DNA Finger Printing and Diagnostics, Hyderabad, 

Telangana 

60 National Institute of Animal Biotechnology, Hyderabad, Telangana 

61 Centre for Cellular & Molecular Biology, Hyderabad, Telangana 

62 Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana 

63 National Geophysical Research Institute, Hyderabad, Telangana 

64 

Uttar Pradesh 

Birbal Sahni Institute of Palaeobotany, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

65 Central Drug Research Institute, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

66 
Central Institute of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants, Lucknow, Uttar 

Pradesh 

67 Human Resource Development Centre, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 

68 Indian Institute of Toxicology Research,  Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

69 National Botanical Research Institute, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 

70 National Academy of Sciences, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh 

71 Vigyan Prasar , Noida, Uttar Pradesh 

72 

Uttarakhand 

Aryabhatta Research Institute for Observational Sciences, Nainital, 

Uttarakhand 

73 Wadia Institute of Himalayan Geology, Dehradun, Uttarakhand 

74 Central Building Research Institute, Roorkee, Uttarakhand 

75 Indian Institute of Petroleum, Dehradun, Uttarakhand 

76 

West Bengal 

Bose Institute, Kolkata, West Bengal 

77 
Indian Association for the Cultivation of Science, Kolkata, West 

Bengal 

78 S.N. Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, Kolkata, West Bengal 

79 National Institute of Biomedical Genomics, Kalyani, West Bengal 

80 Central Glass & Ceramic Research Institute, Kolkata, West Bengal 

81 
Central Mechanical Engineering Research Institute, Durgapur, West 

Bengal 

82 Indian Institute of Chemical Biology, Kolkata, West Bengal 

83 Indian Science Congress Association, Kolkata, West Bengal 

 

******** 

 

 

 

 


